
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH CML 

CONSTRUCTION, INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $15,705.05 TO AN AMOUNT 
NOT TO EXCEED $105,404.96 AND EXTENDING THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT 

TO JUNE 30, 2019 
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, in March 2018, the County entered into an agreement (Agreement 

No. 30000-18-D121) with CML Construction in an amount not to exceed $89,699.91 

and a term commencing March 6, 2018 through December 31, 2018, for the purpose of 

furnishing and installing twenty-three steel doors at the Maple Street Correctional 

Center; and 

WHEREAS, the Sheriff’s Office would like to amend the agreement to reflect 

the twenty-three steel doors were purchased for and installed at the Maguire 

Correctional Facility for the Behavioral Health Pod; and   

 
 
 

WHEREAS, the Sheriff’s Office would like to amend the agreement to include 

the installation of two additional steel doors at the Maguire Correctional Facility; and 

 
WHEREAS, this amendment will cover the cost of the additional doors and 

provide sufficient time for CML Construction to complete the project; and 

 
 
 

WHEREAS, both parties now wish to amend the agreement by increasing the 

not to exceed amount by $15,705.05 and extending the term of the agreement to June 

30, 2019; and 

 
 
 



WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with a form of said amendment and 

has examined and approved it as to both form and content and desires to enter into the 

same.  

 
 
 

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of the Board be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute said 

amendment for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of this Board 

shall attest the President’s signature thereto. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


